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MP3 =)k 320 kbps
AL

REME=BEM,

L/(T}W%E’w S A

AT PR 7= &
DI 1920 x 1080 K,

PuRE: 6 ~ 30 MFH,



BLAVI AE2RE avi XM (LTS AR

2RV .ts XHF)
R I i LR
HET HaEs
PCM, DivX 311, &=
AC-3. DivX4x.  10Mbps
DTS core.  DivX5x.
MP3. DivX 6.x
WMA,
DD+
MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
MPEG 2
MPEG 4 SP 38.4 Mbps
/ ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC =k
HiP@5."
WMV9 45 Mbps
ELAVI BERERHY divx XA+
R I i (VBLES
HEET B
PCM, DivX 311, &S
AC-3, DivX 4x.  10Mbps
DTS core.  DivX 5x.
MP3. DivX 6.x
WMA,
DD+
A MP4 B 2EH .mp4 3 .m4v T
IR Mm% (VBLES
HEET B8
AC-3. MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
MPEG. MPEG 2
MP3.
AAC,
HE-AAC,
DD+
MPEG 38.4 Mbps
4 ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC =ik
HiP@5."

MOV Z2EHH .mov X

Gt I i iR
1oEs LR
AC-3, MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
MPEG. MPEG 2
MP3.
AAC,
HE-AAC
MPEG 38.4 Mbps
4 ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC Sk
HiP@5.1
BL MKV HEZEH .mkv XA
Epitn) I i (AL ES
HEkTS HEETS
PCM. DivX Plus 30 Mbps
AC-3, HD
DTS core.
MPEG.
MP3.,
WMA,
AAC,
HE-AAC.
DD+,
FLAC
MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
MPEG 2
MPEG 38.4 Mbps
4 ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC &Sk
HiP@5.1
WMV9 45 Mbps
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MKV REEHH .m2ts X4

BmE RE RE

Has o
PCM. MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
AC-3, MPEG 2
DTS core.
MPEG.
MP3.
WMA,
AAC,
HE-AAC,
DD+
MPEG 38.4 Mbps
4 ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC &Ik
HiP@5."

WMV9 45 Mbps

EL PS & 2EH .mpg 1 .mpeg X HF

BmE RE RE

535 538

PCM. MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
DTS core.  MPEG 2

MPEG,

MP3

3GP FEFH 3gp M

BmE R RR

1028 1o28
AAC, HE- MPEG 38.4 Mbps
AAC 4 ASP
H.264/ &R
AVC &1& 25 Mbps
HiP@5.1
I

=5 Hlzl: PAL/ NTSC
HDMI #itt: 480i/576i,

480p/576p. 720p. 1080i. 1080p.

1080p/24Hz

14 ZH-CN

=Rl
HEHE: 05Vpp (75 Wid)
R
HDMI %t
RAEE
« MP3: 32 FHk 441 Tk,
48 T

WMA: 44.1 Fk. 48 FiF
Ehalsds s

MP3: 112 kbps - 320 kpbs

WMA: 48 kpbs - 192 kpbs

Wi-Fi

X FF TG
IEEE802.11 blg/n (2.4 GHz)

USB

%7 BiE USB (20)
o EKRIETHE: USB BE1FiEk
o NXHRZ: FAT16. FAT32
« USBimHA: 5{k =, 500 =%
TIEEAE (FEEL) -
Alge R EIMEBIR,

I%E

FEBIR: 29 110-240 1K,
50-60 iz

iE: 16 B
FHAEXNTHIE (BZEARE
MEE) © <05 &’

« RI (ExmxE):
360 x 42 x 219 (ZXK)
AE: 118 T2

SR A
. ERBEABM
e

Eﬂl:’zﬁ%ﬁ
AR (ZHE) ¢

AlGalnN (BD). AlGalnP (DVD/CD)

K 405+7 4hK/-7 4K (BD),
660+10 433£/-10 453 (DVD).
785+10 #3K/-10 43k (CD)



BHIE: 1MW (BD).
0.26mW (DVD). 0.3mW (CD)

RIFBENEE

0°C £ 45°C, 5% =

BRI,
FHRENEE

-40°C £ 70°C, 5% &

90% 2E, &

95%

5 MR
Bk

=E
- BXRFFIBMERNE, B2 0~ 0

M R BB S 4R
- RV HERENER AT, FHR

A IR EHE S8R TTIEE,

A\ EG

gEﬁ%EﬁfL& DI YO

NRBRE(BRE, D0ZHETEE
AFE AL

IR ARERAENE SR, 1BHEIF
KBRS 2 B EA T FE UL ZZD%TBLi'JDT
&, 1HE www.philips. com/suppor‘t nHE
MR BALIRIF SR,

IRAES Philips BxF, 1R EIZEERAL
AR SHMFI S, BSHFSS A AR
R B EED), BRELGMESES:
k)

315

ERE

ARFERA L B T RAEA.
BAFE AL IR TT Lo, A
P

| [H

Pt TS
FREM 2 IR EE A AR FALH IE
R AKIR,

£/ HDMI EEZERTEE.

R HDMI BEORBMIE, IREW
b, EREE HDMI 841178 4,
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EEERRE iR a, AREE 7317
(#z) . BN EBEAE SR, X
HEE 10 ﬂ‘%ﬁ#)ﬁ@ﬂj’l&ﬁo

o WEEE HDMI B405 B RAEE
BARBNMBERES, WAl A
ESEHMMASAES,

REFEHEEUN,
o MRABFBESAES EMIMN,
. WHRENIFSBFINI.

g

B E MR .
BRE B S MBLEEEZB MM
AL
FREM 2 IR EE S AN EFALA E
R AKIR,

IEFIRE (REZFRHINMEE) Wig

FRAES ‘/Fﬁﬁ‘lﬂ:'u
BREHIVBSEEEZINEEN
ZE AL,

o CBIINIEHIRRYIRE RN SIS
AFRIR.

HDMI E#ETLE
ZZD%JE?%E’]& E R FE HDCP I
HAFRA DVI, MERA] g ToEYT 2
HDMI s =5,

RABETEYRERREE AL,
342 [HDMI B4] o (BT s
BN [fR] B, I_I‘:PI_IIjJHbmﬁ
PEEREEHBRHE. BURILE
[1_Luu.]

B

&Tﬁﬁﬂtﬁ
/EJ/D7LE
. E@%j‘t*ﬁfﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁo
o BRABPAFRLLE, 5
7 “HAB" .
E@ﬁtt%ﬁﬂﬂﬁ% DVD g BD X
RN
XF DVD+RW s DVD=*R, R
{%tﬂaéﬂmo

16 ZH-CN

TREFEM DivX 4.
R DivX A = TR,
PRGN R,

TEEEHI R DivX &,

. Egg?%ﬁ@% DivX W4

. Eﬁﬂ%%%ﬁ#ﬂﬁi‘%ﬁﬂﬂi%ﬁﬂf
B4 (srt. sub. ixt. .ssa 8¢ .smi)

o

FTERIE ERE USB FHRZHAR,

. ﬁgg% TFiER AR S HEL

« WRAEBHS USB frfifiks EM
X RS,

o WTUSBREE (BERERE) . Ale
HERIMKBIR,

BHMEETR “No entry”

X" TR,

. TERHITERE,

EasyLlnk IheEREIEA.
PR EBALEZE] T Philips an
88 Easylink B BITH T
Easylink &I (BEF “(EREHN
By E/DVD AL > “ER
Philips EasyLink™ ) .

%/ilﬁllﬂ BD-Live IhgE.
PRI E AN E RS T P
(B2 “FEREMEY Y E/DVD
B > EEMLE )
BHIRERK T L %0 5
(25 “EAEME X E/DVD
B > "REML” ) .
IR e 2 504 BD-Live gk,
BirtEzElE (B2H BRIk
B > "5t (BD-Live Z%
M.BRIEE) ) .

(EA) =H

%

&Eﬁzéﬂ%ifz@iﬁ‘%’iﬁ
IR IEMBER: T P48
(1F2R “EREMEEER/DVD
AL > IREMRT ) .
BRI T MR
(B2 “ERENEEE/DVD
AL > REMLT ) .



« BREEMETZEEL . DECT F
HUSBT IT H A Wi-Fi 18 280 T4,
IRTEMBTIERER, B
LRALMNE (E3E EREDN

gg;‘ﬁ?ﬁ/DVD B > REM
EH%MH&%%&IYE

BHBIR EWIERE T P4

(B2 7 “EREMNEXE/DVD

B > EBME ) .

1&1@1%75557 H%TZ’&

(E3H “ERENEXXE/DVD

B > IRENYT ) .
REEMIEE (F2REHR0H
FPFA) .

HH*WHEKIVEJEJAVET“
ﬁ?ﬂmﬁﬂﬁiﬁﬁimﬂl £ fa R
METHEHEMEER, BERLLEKER
SR FM.
z;;glﬁﬁﬁa:ﬁﬂﬁﬂ BRI SR G B

ko

3D W

%/T\EIJ 3D R
Eﬁﬂ%ﬁﬂ?—? 3D &
(B2 A EME X E/DVD
BB > “EREYE 3D MM )

IR 4 AR B S B A F X

RSB MFEST 3D 1 HDMI, FA
BMIRE N 3D B (BE2REUH
BPFM) .
%%BD@%E@(E%@%M%%
FEM)

Miracast

%;éﬁ & Miracast BHRANER L

¥
1R Miracast RIEECBH
Miracast (1@7/‘@)?&%%):
FM) .
BIRAIBERNLE B FH
Miracast (125 “FERE L/
DVD #p#l" > “@id Miracast %
BEZBIRAR" )

N Miracast EE KXW EM LR
B T REANE, ME s FiEE
[iﬁﬁ] > [M4E] > [Miracast A]
[ﬁzp{ﬁﬂ]%Piﬁﬁﬁ
Miracast 1% (152 IFH AT
#/DVD #EHAL" > “iBid Miracast
ERSEEARNE" ) .
R Miracast JRIREERITHINE
BRI #ETT Miracast (£ 480 RIS 3%
;%.%E&;ELH%WM& (B2RIREERF
ﬂﬂ o
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Blu-ray

/> N

“Blu-ray 3D ™" and “Blu-ray 3D ™ " logo are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

HDMI, and HDMI logo and High-Definition
Multimedia Interface are trademarks or
registered trademarks of HDMI licensing LLC
in the United States and other countries.

e

CERTIFIED

The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Logo is a certification
mark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.

D bpoLBY

TRUEIT®
DIGITAL PLUS

Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Dolby and the double-D symbol
are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories.

DIVX*?
HD

ABOUT DIVXVIDEO: DivX® is a digital video
format created by DivX LLC, a subsidiary

of Rovi Corporation. This is an official DivX
Certified® device that plays DivX video.Visit
divx.com for more information and software
tools to convert your files into DivX videos.
ABOUT DIVXVIDEO-ON-DEMAND: This
DivX Certified® device must be registered

in order to play purchased DivXVideo-on-
Demand (VOD) movies.To obtain your
registration code, locate the DivXVOD
section in your device setup menu. Go to vod.
divx.com for more information on how to
complete your registration.

DivX Certified® to play DivX® and DivX Plus®
HD (H.264/MKV) video up to 1080p HD
including premium content.

18

DivX®, DivX Certified®, DivX Plus® HD
and associated logos are trademarks of Rovi
Corporation or its subsidiaries and are used
under license.

2.0+Digital Out

For DTS patents,see http://patents.dts.com.
Manufactured under license from DTS
Licensing Limited. DTS, the Symbol, & DTS
and the Symbol together are registered
trademarks, and DTS 2.0+Digital Out is a
trademark of DTS, Inc. © DTS, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.

ﬂ
B0 1ve

BONUSVIEW™
‘BD LIVE ™ " and ‘BONUSVIEW ™ * are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

o0

VIDEO

‘DVD Video'is a trademark of DVD Format/
Logo Licensing Corporation.

s,
—

Java

POWERED

Oracle and Java are registered trademarks of
Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may
be trademarks of their respective owners.



FmPEEURHNER

Names and Contents of Hazardous Substances

BEWR
Hazardous Substance
BB h x ] ANEE ZERE | ZR-ER

Name of the parts (Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr (V1) (PBB) (PBDE)
Housing o o o o o o
SR
DVD loader
DVD & X O O O O O
PWBs
B AR ~ © © © © ©
Accessories (Remote
control & cables)
i (EEE X © © © © ©

IR, K%ﬁi)
Batteries in Remote
Control (ZnC) X @) @) O @) @)
BFEEREM

RFAZHEYE S)/T 11364 BIHLE dmitl.

The table is formulated according to S)/T 11364.

O: RNZABEVFEZEHEMEDRM BTN S EHE GB/T 26572 MEMREZFIAT,

O: Indicates that this hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials
for this part is below the limit requirement in GB/T 26572.

Xt RRZBEEVRELEUSBHNE SRR EEE GB/T 26572 IENREZX,
X Indicates that this hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous
materials used for this part is above the limit requirement in GB/T 26572.

dﬂ‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁ,ﬂﬁﬁﬁ Environmental Protection Use Period

BARRIEER (+5) . BFESFRmTHASYRELRERNZE T2 R EINE R,
AP RS TR R ER SRR EA S, M ER SR H SR,

This logo refers to the period (10 years) during which the hazardous substances in electronic
and electrical products will not leak or mutate so that the use of these [substances] will not
result in any severe environmental pollution, any bodily injury or damage to any assets.




Language Code

20

Abkhazian 6566
Afar 6565
Afrikaans 6570
Amharic 6577
Arabic 6582
Armenian 7289
Assamese 6583
Avestan 6569
Aymara 6589
Azerhaijani 6590
Bahasa Melayu 7783
Bashkir 6665
Belarusian 6669
Bengali 6678
Bihari 6672
Bislama 6673
Bokmal, Norwegian 7866
Bosanski 6683
Brezhoneg 6682
Bulgarian 6671
Burmese 7789
Castellano, Espafiol 6983
Catalan 6765
Chamorro 6772
Chechen 6769
Chewa; Chichewa; Nyanja 7889
3z 9072
Chuang; Zhuang 9065
Church Slavic; Slavonic 6785
Chuvash 6786
Corsican 6779
Cesky 6783
Dansk 6865
Deutsch 6869
Dzongkha 6890
English 6978
Esperanto 6979
Estonian 6984
Euskara 6985
EMnvika 6976
Faroese 7079
Francais 7082
Frysk 7089
Fijian 7074
Gaelic; Scottish Gaelic 7168
Gallegan 7176
Georgian 7565
Gikuyu; Kikuyu 7573
Guarani 7178
Guijarati 7185
Hausa 7265
Herero 7290
Hindi 7273
Hiri Motu 7279
Hrwatski 6779
Ido 7379
Interlingua (International)7365
Interlingue 7365
Inuktitut 7385

Inupiaq

Irish

islenska

Italiano

Ivrit

Japanese
Javanese
Kalaallisut
Kannada
Kashmiri

Kazakh
Kernewek
Khmer
Kinyarwanda
Kirghiz

Komi

Korean
Kuanyama; Kwanyama
Kurdish

Lao

Latina

Latvian
Letzeburgesch;
Limburgan; Limburger
Lingala
Lithuanian
Luxembourgish;
Macedonian
Malagasy

Magyar
Malayalam
Maltese

Manx

Maori

Marathi
Marshallese
Moldavian
Mongolian
Nauru

Navaho; Navajo
Ndebele, North
Ndebele, South
Ndonga
Nederlands
Nepali

Norsk

Northern Sami
North Ndebele
Norwegian Nynorsk;
Occitan; Provencal
Old Bulgarian; Old Slavonic
Oriya

Oromo
Ossetian; Ossetic
Pali

Panjabi

Persian

Polski

Portugués

85!
7165
7383
7384
7269
7465
7486
7576
7578
7583
7575
7587
7577
8287
7589
7586
7579
7574
7585
7679
7665
7686
7666
7673
7678
7684
7666
7775
7771
7285
7776
7784
7186
7773
7782
7772
7779
7778
7865
7886
7868
7882
7871
7876
7869
7879
8369
7868
7878
7967
6785
7982
7977
7983
8073
8065
7065
8076
8084

Pushto
Russian
Quechua
Raeto-Romance
Romanian
Rundi
Samoan
Sango
Sanskerit
Sardinian
Serbian
Shona
Shqip
Sindhi
Sinhalese
Slovensky
Slovenian
Somali
Sotho; Southern
South Ndebele
Sundanese
Suomi
Swahili
Swati
Svenska
Tagalog
Tahitian
Tajik
Tamil
Tatar
Telugu
Thai
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tonga (Tonga Islands)
Tsonga
Tswana
Tirkce
Turkmen
Twi
Uighur
Ukrainian
Urdu
Uzbek
Vietnamese
Volapuk
Walloon
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yiddish
Yoruba
Zulu

8083
8285
8185
8277
8279
8278
8377
8371
8365
8367
8382
8378
838l
8368
8373
8373
8376
8379
8384
7882
8385
7073
8387
8383
8386
8476
8489
8471
8465
8484
8469
8472
6679
8473
8479
8483
8478
8482
8475
8487
8571
8575
8582
8590
8673
8679
8765
6789
8779
8872
8973
8979
9085
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